
Cxi*M
State of Ohio Environmental Protection Agency

Northwest District Office

347 North Dunbndge Road
Bowling Green, OH 43402-9398

TELE: (419) 352-8461 MX: (419) 352-8468	 Ted Strickland, Governor
wAw.epa.state.ot'.us 	 Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor

Re:	 Ottawa County	
Chris Korleski, Director

Green Valley MHP
Community Water System
PWS ID. NO: 6201212
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September 24, 2Oc^'

Mr. Joe Street, Owner
Green Valley MHP
1795 Trowbridge Road
Elmore, Ohio 43416

Re:	 2007 Consumer Confidence Report

Dear Mr. Street:

The Ohio Environmental Protection Agency (Ohio EPA) received the 2007 Consumer Confidence Report
(CCR) for Green Valley Mobile Home Park (MHP) on June 13, 2008. The CCR was reviewed for the
required content. Based on our review, the Green Valley MHP water system is in violation of the Ohio
Administrative Code (OAC) Rules 3745-96-01 through 04 for failure to comply with the CCR requirements.
The following minor violations were noted:

The Table of Detected contaminants is incomplete or inaccurate. Chloroform was non-detect in
2007 and therefore should not be included in the table. Arsenic, Chromium, Fluoride, Nickel, and
Nitrate were detected in 2007 and therefore should be included in the table. The level found for
bromodichloromethane and dibromodichloromethane was reported incorrectly. The range of
detections was not reported for any contaminant (NA or appropriate range not reported). A
comment must be noted for the copper detection that specifies 0 of the 5 samples exceeded the
action level for copper.

2.	 MCL and MCLG must be added to the definitions portion of the report in accordance with OAC
Rule 3745-96-02(C).

As documented on the certification form it appears a good faith effort to reach all non-bill paying
consumers was not made.

Be sure to correct the violation(s) as appropriate in your next CCR. The next report for calendar year
2008 must be sent to your customers by no later than July 1, 2009, A copy of the CCR along with a
Certification Form must be submitted to the Ohio EPA, Northwest District Office at the above address.
Violations in future reports may result in further enforcement action.

The CCR template and template guide are accessible on our website: www.epa.state.oh.us/ddagw.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 419-373-3101.

Sincerely,

Ben Smith
Environmental Specialist 2
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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PC:	 Ottawa County Health Department
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